Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
	112/28/2005	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OREGON
		12/28/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PV Powered, Inc.	
Street Address:	150 SW Scalehouse Lp. #101	
City:	Bend	
State/Country:	OREGON	
Postal Code:	97702	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: OREGON	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78707625	SUNSATIONAL
Serial Number:	78627091	STARINVERTER
Serial Number:	78627102	PV POWERED

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (503)226-0079

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 503-226-8634

Email: trademark@aterwynne.com

Correspondent Name: Ernest G. Bootsma

Address Line 1: 222 SW Columbia, Suite 1800
Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	102831-0003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ernest G. Bootsma

TRADEMARK REEL: 003437 FRAME: 0493

900063821

18/0/97

JU Ub\$ H

Signature:	/Ernest G. Bootsma/	
Date:	12/01/2006	
Total Attachments: 1 source=PV Powered Certificate of Name Change#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003437 FRAME: 0494

CERTIFICATE

State of Oregon

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY OF STATE Corporation Division

I, BILL BRADBURY, Secretary of State of Oregon, and Custodian of the Seal of said State, do hereby certify:

PV POWERED LLC

was organized under the Oregon Limited Liability Company Act on January 23, 2003.

Articles of Conversion
were filed on December 28, 2005
with a stated effective date of January 1, 2006
converting it to an Oregon Business Corporation
under the
Oregon Business Corporation Act
and changing it's name to

PV POWERED, INC.

I further certify that **PV POWERED, INC.**

is active on the records of the Corporation Division as of the date of this certificate.



In Testimony Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed hereto the Seal of the State of Oregon.

BILL BRADBURY, Secretary of State

Debra L. Virag

September 12, 2006

Come visit us on the internet at http://www.filinginoregon.com FAX (503) 378-4381

1103

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003437 FRAME: 0495